Thereafter, the Government Approved Valuer informs that 21

Gold cut bars recovered from Shri Kamlesh, totally weighing 653.980

Grams are of 24 KT (999.0 Purity) is having market value at

Rs.48,24,41Ol- (Rupees Forty-Eight Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand

Four Hundred and Ten Only) and Tariff Value of Rs.41,67,867/-
(Rupees Forty-One Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and

Sixty-Seven only). The Market Value is calculated as per the

Notification No. 38/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 3L.05.2024 (gold) and

Notification No. 40/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 06.06.2024 (Exchange

Rate).

sl.
No.

Details of
Items PCS

Net Weight
in Gram

Purity